# OP \$140.00 87420241

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM811691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agra Informa Ltd.		07/11/2019	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IHS Markit Agribusiness UK Limited	
Street Address:	Ropemaker Place	
Internal Address:	25 Ropemaker Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2Y 9LY	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87420241	IEG POLICY
Serial Number:	87420205	IEG VU
Registration Number:	5302676	AGRASPIRE
Registration Number:	2884115	ANIMAL PHARM
Registration Number:	2616781	FERTECON

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200 Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Miranda, Cowan Liebowitz & Latma

**Address Line 1:** 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: John S. Miranda, Associate Attorney	
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Miranda/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2023	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0563

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Agra Informa Limited Name Change#page1.tif source=Agra Informa Limited Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0564

\*L89HPGNF\* LD1 11/07/2019 #10 COMPANIES HOUSE

### Company No. 00746465

### Private company limited by shares

### Details of decision

of sole member

- of -

## Agra Informa Limited (the Company)

In accordance with section 357 of the Companies Act 2006 we, Informa Group Limited, being the sole member of the Company, give notice that we made the following decision (being a decision the Company may take in general meeting and that has effect as if agreed by the Company in general meeting) on the date hereof.

### **Special Resolution**

**THAT**, the name of the Company be changed from Agra Informa Limited to IHS Markit Agribusiness UK Limited.

Director

for and on behalf of Informa Group Limited

Date:

30 June

2019



### **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number **746465** 

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

### **AGRA INFORMA LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

### IHS MARKIT AGRIBUSINESS UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 11th July 2019



RECORDED: 05/19/2023



TRADEMARK REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0566